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Minutes of a Special Board Meeting held by the Town Board of
the Town of Riverhead held in the Town Hall, Riverhead, New York
on Wednesday, May 6, 1992 at 10:30 a.m.

Present: Joseph F. Janoski, Supervisor
Victor Prusinowski, Councilman
James Stark, Councilman
Frank Creighton, Councilman

Also Present: Barbara Grattan, Town Clerk
Patricia Moore, Town Attorney

Arriving Late: Harriet Gilliam, Councilwoman

WAIVER OF NOTICE AND CONSENT OF SPECIAL MEETING

We, the undersigned, being all members of the Town Board of
the Town of Riverhead, Suffolk County and State of New York, do
hereby waive notice of the time, place, date and purpose of a
meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Riverhead, to be held at
Riverhead Town Hall, at 10:30 a.m. on the 6th day of May, 1992
and do consent to the holding of such meeting for the purpose of
congidering the following resolutions:

Resolution #300 DECLARES JUNK/ABONDONED VEICLES AS SURPLUS.

Councilman Prusinowski offered the resolution, which was
seconded by Councilman Stark. The vote was 4 yes, 1 absent.

Resolution #301 AWARDS BID FOR THE REMOVAL OF
JUNK/ABANDONED VEHICLES.

Councilman Prusinowski offered the resolution, which was
seconded by Councilman Stark. The vote was 4 yes, 1 absent.

Resolution #302 AUTHORIZES THE TOWN CLERK TO PUBLISH AND
POST HELP WANTED AD: PROVISIONAL BUILDING PERMIT COORDINATOR.

Councilman Prusinowski offered the resolution, which was
feconded by Councilman Stark. The vote was 5 yes.

Resolution #303 AUTHORIZES THE TOWN CLERK TO PUBLISH AND

POST HELP WANTED AD: PROVISIONAL ACCOUNT CLERK TYPIST -
ASSESSOR’S OFFICE.

Councilman Prusinowski offered the resolution, which was
Seconded by Councilman Stark. The vote was 5 yes.
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Resolution #303A AUTHORIZES YOUNG & YOUNG TO PREPARE PLAN
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS AT IRON PIER BEACH.

Councilman Prusinowski offered the resolution, which was
gseconded by Councilman Stark. The vote was 5 yes.

Dated: May 6, 1992 TOWN BOARD MEMBERS

JOSEPH F. JANOSKI
Supervisor

VIC PRUSINOWSKI
Councilman

FRANK CREIGHTON
Councilman

JAMES STARK
Councilman

[late] HARRIET GILLIAM
Councilwoman

There being no further business on motion or vote, the

meeting was adjourned at 12:25 p.m.

Barbara Grattan
BG:gah Town Clerk
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§ %z) DECLARES JUNK/ABANDONED VEHICLES AS SURPLUS

PRU INOWSKI

COUNCILPERSON CuS i oW S« offered thE& following
resolution, which was seconded by COUNCILPERSON rk STARK,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Town Law Section 64(2)(a), the Town
Board is authorized to dispose of personal property; and

WHEREAS, the property annexed hereto is surplus and serves
no public purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Riverhead
hereby declares the junk/abandoned vehicles held in the Town of
Riverhead impound area annexed on the attached schedule to be
deemed surplus; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby authorized to
forward a certified copy of this resolutioin to the Riverhead
Police Department and the Accounting Department.

HE VOTE
Qe -2l

Gilliarr ”__ i Creighton ¥ ____No

Yes g

Star "ES "’msmowskl (
hw UTION \w:é&y WAS NOT __

HEREUPON DULY C""‘Lﬁ’?_D ADOPTED



14]
56
12
13
1080
06
69
159

1983
1977
1976
1978
1985
1982
1975
18976
1981
1377
19642
1976
1980
1984
1981
1977
1977
1976
1976
1980
1978
1981
1977
1977
1982
1979
1987
1975
1976
1980
1980

1981
1980
1967
UNK.

JUNK/ABANDONED VEHICLES

Ford Mustang
Plymouth 2dsd
Chev. Chevette
Toyota Suburban
Chevrolet 2dsd
Oldsmobile Omega
Ford Elite

Buick Regal

Ford Econoline Van
Chevrolet Pickup
Ford Pickup F100
Dodge Aspen
Datsun SX
Oldsmobile Cutlas
Mercury Grand Marc
Toyota Corolla
Chev. Chevette
Chevrolet Van
Plymouth Volare
Honda Civic
Datsun B210
Volkswagon Jetta
Oldsmobile Regency
Toyota Corolla
Ford 4dsd

Ford Granada
Plymouth Horizon
Plymouth

Plymouth Volare
Plymouth

Ford Fiesta
Yamaha Golf Cart
Yamaha Golf Cart
Yamaha Golf Cart
Ford Mustang
Oldsmobile Cutlas
GMC Pickup

Honda 2dsd

1FABP2830DF198232

HP29G8B415344
1B08I6Y131688
TE38112345
1G1TBOBC5FA16412
VIN Unknown
5G2H125748
4J29H6G133900
1FTDE14EXBHA93290
CCT247B149459

NO VIN
NH41CF200516
KPS110007765
1G2AE47A5EM33654
1MEBP84F8B2618021
KE30238568
1BOBE7Y193411
CGL356U182164
H29C6B249848
5LC1028B01
HLB210362429
WVWGAO168BW286683
3X69K7E116904
KE30224151
1FABP21B2CK162968
9W82L125292
ML44A8D162946
RH2365G208684
HP41C6F208980
ML24AAD24083
GVFBAG386750

1FABP15A00F210101
3R69AA2441624
CS147B145609
JHMSR5327BS043121

White
White
Red
Blue
White
Gray
Green
Tan
Yellow
Blue
Tan
Gray
Blue
Maroon
Black
White
Yellow
Red
Red
Red
Green
White
Green
White
Maroon

Tan

Gold

‘Black

Red
Orange
White
White
White
Gray
Maroon
Green
White
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001-92
002-92
004-52
005-92
006-92
007-92
008-92
0095-92
010-92
011-92
012-92
013-92
014-952
015-92
0l16-92
017-92
018-92
019-92
020-22
021-92
022-S2
024-S2
025-952
026-92
027-92
028-92

Silver/Gray 029-92

030-92
031-52
032-92
033-52
034-92
035-92
036-92
037-92
038-92

039-92
040-92



1977
1978
1588
1974
1981
1980
1983
1978
1976
1979
1976
1977
1980
1975
1983
1979
1987
1881

JUNK/ABANDONED VEHICLES

Chevrolet Malibu
Oldsmobile Cutlas
Ford Escort

Pontiac Trans Am

Chevro
Chevro
Nissan

Toyota

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

let Citation
let 2d2sd

Oldsmobile

Audi (
Chev.

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

burnt out)
Station Wagon

Toyota Corona
Ford Thunderbird

Plymouth Horizon

Mercury Cougar

Chev.

Tracker GEO

1D35L7B570307
3LE69NBM149883
lFABPP2890JT162743
2TB7M4N121557
1GlAZ0859BJ210705
1X087AT324900
JN1PB1159DU0343038
TE51678836 ;
1H57Q6B14313
3N37R9X109725
84602066970
1D35L7B412608
1237EAB403372
RT118014283
1FABP463XDA123968
ML44A9D218290
1MEBM6037HH644455
2CNBJ18UXM65261°1

Brown
Blue
White
Black
Blue
Bronze
Red
Brown
Silver
Green
Maroon
Green
Blue
Tan
Silver
Brown
Blue
Black
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041-92
042-92
043-92
044-92
047-92
048-92
049-92
050-92
051-92
052-92
053-92
054-92
055-92
056-92
057-92
058-92
059-92
060-92
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-
#C}Oi AWARDS BID FOR THE REMOVAL OF JUNK/ABANDONED VEHICLES

PRUSINOWSKI
COUNCILPERSON Pt‘u Siaows l('\ : offered tﬁ following
resolution, which was seconded by COUNCILPERSON K srtarg:

WHEREAS, Resolution #206 adopted April 7, 1992, authorized
the publication and posting of a notice to bidder for the removal

of junk and/or abandoned vehicles pursuant to Section 1224 of the
Vvehicle and Traffic Law; and

WHEREAS, said notice was published in the April 8, 1992,
issue of the Suffolk County Life; and

WHEREAS, bids were received, opened and read aloud on the
24th day of April, 1992, at 11:00 a.m. at Town Hall, 200 Howell

Avenue, Riverhead, New YOrk the date, time and place given in
the notice to bldders

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the bid for the removal of junk and/or
abandoned vehicles held in the Town of Riverhead impound area be
and is hereby awarded to Faire Square Auto Wreckers in the amount
of one thousand five hundred fifteen and 00/100 dollars
($1,515.00); and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby directs the Town Clerk
Lo return any and all bid bonds received in connectioin with the
above; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby authorized to
forward a certified copy of this resolution to Faire Square Auto

Wreckers, the Riverhead Police Department and the Accounting
Department.

a@y JFTHE VOTE =
G:H:ar* Cre,gmcn /' veg _ No
Stark _ inowski t/fies_ No

/\,
THE !‘ZCSéUTION WAS _ V’Ak NOT

\{CRCUPON DULY [""‘ ARED ADOPTED



OPEN BID REPORT - ABANDONED JUNK VEHICLES
Opened 4/24/92 11 A.M.

FAIRE SQUARE AUTO WRECKERS
5508 Montauk Highway
Westhampton, NY

GERSHOW RECYCLING
71 Peconic Avenue
P. 0. Box 526

Medford, NY 11763

NICHAEL MUJSCE
17 Bellows Pond Road
bampton Bays, NY 11946

JERRYS FORIEN AMERICAN AUTO SERVICE, INC.
170 Peconic Avenue

Medford, NY 11763

WE GOT IT AUTO PARTS
1577 Rte. 24

flanders, NY 11901
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- §1,515.00

$1;272c60

$915.00

$828.80
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: 302 AUTHORIZES TOWN CLERK TO PUBLISH AND POST HEZLP WANTED AD:
PROVISIONAL BUILDING PERMIT COORDINATOR
PRUSINOWSKI
Councilperson CUSLN0 WS K offered the following resolution,
which was seconcded by Councilperson ‘&'ckc STARK

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby authorized to
sublish and post the following "Help Wanted" ad for the
provisional position of Building Permit Cocrdinator with the Town
of Riverhead in the May 13, 1992 issue of Suffclk Life
Newspapers.

-

HELP? WANTE]

PLEASE TAKZ NOTICE, that the Town of Rivernead is seeking a
qualified individual to serve in the provisional position of
Building Permit Coordinator with the Town of Riverhead Building
Department. Applicants should possess a four-year college degree
in construction technology, engineering, or architecture or
ecuivalent experience. Interested individuals must submit an
golicaticon to the Accounting Department, 200 Eowell Avenue,
Alverhead, NY between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.
weekdays. No applications will be acceptad, for this position,
alter May 18, 1992. The Town of Riverhead does not discriminate
on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age or
handicapped status in employment or the provision of services.

BY ORDER OF THE RIVERHZAD TOWN BOARD

Barbara Grattan, Town Clerk

Dated: May 6, 1992
Riverhead, NY

THE VOTE
Gilarr ‘/Ves —No

Creighton ¥ wve Ne

Sia \/ Yes Noww_h Yes _ Mo
fhassbecom
/A€ NOT

#

THE RESOLUMION WAS_XX

THECNEUPON DULY DECLARED ADOPTED
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§ :3 AUTHORIZES TOWN CLERK TO PUBLISH AND POST HELP WANTED AD:

PROVISIONAL ACCOUNT CLERK TYPIST - ASSESSORS’

RUSINOWSK] .

Councilperson fusinows K
which was seconded by Councilperson

OFFICE

offered the following resolution,
Stac

STARK

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is
publish and post the following "Help Wanted"
provisional position of Account Clerk Typist
Board of Assessors in the May 13, 1992 issue

hereby authorized to
ad for the

in the Office of the
of Suffolk County

Life Newspapers.

-«

HELP WANTED

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Town of Riverhead is seeking a
gualified individual to serve in the provisional position of
Account Clerk Typist with the Office of the Board of Assessors.
Applicants must possess a high school diploma and have two years
bookkeeping experience. Interested individuals must submit an
application to the Accounting Department, 200 Howell Avenue,
Riverhead, NY between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.
weekdays. No applications will be accepted for this position
after May 18, 1992. The Town of Riverhead does not discriminate
on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age or
nandicapped status in employment or the provision of services.

BY ORDER OF THE RIVERHEAD TOWN BOARD

Barbara Grattan, Town Clerk

Dated: May 6, 1992

Riverhead, NY

THE VOTE
Gilliarr l/\es N ’/

Starh _/ Yes No t/\"es___ Ne

f"n:c/mwski i T
THE RESOL%ETDN WAS)_/;_g[ZAE NOT ___

THEREUPON DULY DECLARED ADOPTED

Creighton
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:J03A AUTHORIZES YOUNG & YOUNG TO PREPARE PLAN AND SPECIFICA-
TIONS FOR PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS AT IRON PIER BEACH

USINOWS
Councilperson UxSMOwS offered the following resolution,
which was seconded by Counc:.lperson <YYok STARK

RESOLVED, that Young & Young, Land Surveyors and Engineers,
be and is hereby authorized to prepare plan and bid
specifications for proposed improvements at Iron Pier Beach at a
cost not to exceed $50,000; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Young & Young shall provide
written proposal delineating the scope of work and services that
shall be provided.

/ THE VOTE
Giliarr Ne Creighton L/js N
Stark L/r Yes _ M

ynh-.wski L
THE RESS%TION WAS &(MAS NOT ___

THEREUPON DULY DECLARED ADOPTED
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WALVER OF NOTICIEE AND CONSENT OIF SPECIAL MELETING

We, the undersigned, being all members of the Town Board of the Town
of Riverhead, Sulfolk County and Statc of New York, do hercby waive notice
of the time, place, date and purpose of a meeting of the Town Board of the

Town of Riverhead, to be held at the Town Ilall, Riverhead, New York, at

10:30 A.M. oo the ©th day of By , 198 , and do consent

to the holding of such meeting for the purpose of

Adopting a resolution for the selling of Junk Vehicles

’ -~
ﬂ' Z

Dated: May 6, 1992 TOWN BOARD MEMBERS,
HEAD, NEW YORK

Wil %7 -0

ouncitman — )




